APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION #: OSP-0037
OSHPD Special Seismic Certification Preapproval (OSP)
Type:  New X Renewal
Manufacturer Information
Manufacturer: Square D by Schneider Electric

Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
5
Interp.
Interp.
2
Interp.
CPTS5955722A 5 kVA, 7200V/120V; Cu windings; 165 lbs.
CPTS5955123A 5 kVA, 12000V/120V; Cu windings; 165 lbs.
Control Power
Transformers
ITI/GE
CPTS3605482A 5 kVA, 4800V/120V; Cu windings; 165 lbs.
CPTS3605242A 5 kVA, 2400V/120V; Cu windings; 165 lbs.
CPTS36054161A 5 kVA, 4160V/120V; Cu windings; 165 lbs.
CPTS36010242A 10 kVA, 2400V/120V; Cu windings; 250 lbs.
SPECIAL SEISMIC CERTIFICATION
CERTIFIED SUBCOMPONENT MATRIX
1801107-CR-001-R0
Manufacturer: Square D by Schneider Electric Table Description:
Component Type Manufacturer Model Description
Control Power Transformers
TABLE 5Model Line: HVL Metal Enclosed Load Interrupting Switchgear Systems
Building Code:  CBC 2019   Seismic Certification Limits: I P  = 1.5
Notes
CPTS360104161A 10 kVA, 4160V/120V; Cu windings; 250 lbs.
CPTS59551242A 5 kVA, 12470V/120V; Cu windings; 165 lbs.
CPTS59551322A 5 kVA, 13200V/120V; Cu windings; 165 lbs.
CPTS59510123A 10 kVA, 12000V/120V; Cu windings; 250 lbs.
CPTS595101242A 10 kVA, 12470V/120V; Cu windings; 250 lbs.
CPTS36010482A 10 kVA, 4800V/120V; Cu windings; 250 lbs.
CPTS59510722A 10 kVA, 7200V/120V; Cu windings; 250 lbs.
CPTS360154161A 15 kVA, 4160V/120V; Cu windings; 290 lbs.
CPTS36015482A 15 kVA, 4800V/120V; Cu windings; 290 lbs.
CPTS595101322A 10 kVA, 13200V/120V; Cu windings; 250 lbs.
CPTS36015242A 15 kVA, 2400V/120V; Cu windings; 290 lbs.
CPTS595151242A 15 kVA, 12470V/120V; Cu windings; 290 lbs.
CPTS595151322A 15 kVA, 13200V/120V; Cu windings; 290 lbs.
CPTS59515722A 15 kVA, 7200V/120V; Cu windings; 290 lbs.
CPTS59515123A 15 kVA, 12000V/120V; Cu windings; 290 lbs.
CPT360254161A 25 kVA, 4160V/120V; Cu windings; 411 lbs.
CPT36025242A 25 kVA, 2400V/120V; Cu windings; 411 lbs.
CPT36025482A 25 kVA, 4800V/120V; Cu windings; 411 lbs.
TRU Compliance, by Structural Integrity Associates, Inc.
844-TRU-0200  |  info@trucompliance.com
08/06/2021
OSP-0037